The Freedom of Information Act 2014 requires Freedom of Information (FOI) bodies such as the Health & Safety Authority to
publish a disclosure log which contains details of the types of requests received under FOI and the decisions made by the body
in response to those requests. For privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in
the disclosure log. Only requests related to non- personal information are published in the Disclosure Log. Consequently those

listed below represent only a small proportion of the 191 requests received in 2024

FOI-0002-2024

FOI-0004-2024

FOI-0009-2024

FOI-0011-2024

FOI-0014-2024

FOI-0027-2024

FOI-0043-2024

FOI-0085-2024

FOI-0096-2024

FOI-0102-2024

FOI-0135-2024

FOI-0136-2024

FOI-0150-2024

FOI-0163-2024

FOI-0166-2024

FOI-0097

02/01/2024

03/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

10/01/2024

06/02/2024

28/02/2024

28/05/2024

21/06/2024

25/06/2024

03/09/2024

05/09/2024

01/10/2024

21/10/2024

29/10/2024

21/06/2024

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Other

DISLOSURE LOG 2024

Request . Request [Decision Decision
Assignment 1D 2 e SHsageny

Non
Personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

Non
personal

26/01/2024

08/01/2024

01/02/2024

31/01/2024

06/02/2024

05/03/2024

29/03/2024

17/06/2024

16/07/2024

19/07/2024

17/10/2024

15/11/2024

26/11/2024

19/11/2024

25/11/2024

28/07/2024

Refused

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Part
Granted

Granted

Granted

Part-
Granted

Refused

Part
Granted

Part-
Granted

Part-
Granted

Part-
Granted

Part
Granted

Part

Granted
Refused

Granted

Records relating to Inspector shortages
and inspection of meat plants held in the
email account of the CEO

Copies of correspondence between the
INAB and healthcare institutions in
relation to suspended accreditations
under ISO 15189 from 2021 to the end
of 2023

Copies of Health and Safety Authority
(HSA) inspections of pathology
laboratories in public acute hospitals
(HSE- and HSE-funded) undertaken by
the HSA from 1 March 2020 to 4 January
2024.

Minutes of meetings of the Board of the
Irish  National Accreditation Board
(INAB)

Number of farm accidents reported to
the HSA in 2022 in Leitrim, Longford,
Roscommon, and Westmeath number of
farm accidents reported to the HSA in
2023 in Leitrim, Longford, Roscommon,
and Westmeath

Any records held by the CEO referring or
relating to content moderation and/or
guidelines around exposure to sensitive
content in the workplace.

Copies of any reports arising from any
inspection carried out by the HSA on the
Defence Forces. This request to cover
the period 1 Jan 2023 to date

Copies of reports of inspections and
enforcements or actions arising from
inspections of the Irish Prison Services

A copy of any reports arising from any
inspection carried out by the HSA on
properties/offices of the OPW (excluding
properties leased by the OPW on behalf
of other public bodies). This request to
cover the period 1 Jan 2023 to date. A
copy of any correspondence with the
OoPW arising from inspections,
enforcements or actions arising from
inspections during the same period.

Copies of any reports arising from any
inspection carried out by the HSA on
properties/offices of An Garda Siochana.
This request to cover the period 1 Jan
2023 to date. a copy of any
correspondence with An Garda Siochana
arising from inspections, enforcements
or actions arising from inspections
during the same period.

Any health and safety reports associated
with inspections of abattoirs over the
past twelve months

A record/spreadsheet/database of the
number of enforcement notices issued
by the HSA in each month in the period
July 2023 to June 2024. - a copy of each
enforcement notice that was issued in a
sample month e.g. May or June 2024

Copies of all inspection reports from
mart facilities in the period 1 January
2022 to date.

Minutes of the health and social care
advisory committee.

A copy of any reports arising from any
inspection, or follow-up inspection
carried out by the HSA at Baldonnel
Aerodrome. This request to cover the
period 1 Jan 2024 to date. a copy of any
correspondence between the HSA and
the Defence Forces relating to Baldonnel
during the same period.

1. Documentation outlining the planned
ICT procurements, including hardware,
software, maintenance agreements, and
related services, scheduled for this year.
2. Information on any planned ICT
projects or initiatives for the current
fiscal year. 3. Details on budget
allocations earmarked for ICT



procurement. 4. Timelines associated
with the procurement processes. 5. Any
tender notices or requests for proposals
related to ICT procurement, if available.



