The Freedom of Information Act 2014 requires Freedom of Information (FOI) bodies such as the Health & Safety Authority to publish a disclosure log which contains details of the types of requests received under FOI and the decisions made by the body in response to those requests. For privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the disclosure log. Only requests related to non- personal information are published in the Disclosure Log. Consequently those listed below represent only a small proportion of the 191 requests received in 2024

Request Assignment ID	Date Received	Category	Request Type	Decision Date	Decision Made	Summary
FOI-0002-2024	02/01/2024	Journalist	Non Personal	26/01/2024	Refused	Records relating to Inspector shortages and inspection of meat plants held in the email account of the CEO
FOI-0004-2024	03/01/2024	Journalist	Non personal	08/01/2024	Withdrawn	Copies of correspondence between the INAB and healthcare institutions in relation to suspended accreditations under ISO 15189 from 2021 to the enc of 2023
FOI-0009-2024	08/01/2024	Journalist	Non personal	01/02/2024	Withdrawn	Copies of Health and Safety Authority (HSA) inspections of pathology laboratories in public acute hospitals (HSE- and HSE-funded) undertaken by the HSA from 1 March 2020 to 4 January 2024.
FOI-0011-2024	08/01/2024	Journalist	Non personal	31/01/2024	Part Granted	Minutes of meetings of the Board of the Irish National Accreditation Board (INAB)
FOI-0014-2024	10/01/2024	Journalist	Non personal	06/02/2024	Granted	Number of farm accidents reported to the HSA in 2022 in Leitrim, Longford, Roscommon, and Westmeath number of farm accidents reported to the HSA in 2023 in Leitrim, Longford, Roscommon, and Westmeath
FOI-0027-2024	06/02/2024	Journalist	Non personal	05/03/2024	Granted	Any records held by the CEO referring or relating to content moderation and/or guidelines around exposure to sensitive content in the workplace.
FOI-0043-2024	28/02/2024	Journalist	Non personal	29/03/2024	Part- Granted	Copies of any reports arising from any inspection carried out by the HSA on the Defence Forces. This request to cover the period 1 Jan 2023 to date
FOI-0085-2024	28/05/2024	Journalist	Non personal	17/06/2024	Refused	Copies of reports of inspections and enforcements or actions arising from inspections of the Irish Prison Services
FOI-0096-2024	21/06/2024	Journalist	Non personal	16/07/2024	Part Granted	A copy of any reports arising from any inspection carried out by the HSA or properties/offices of the OPW (excluding properties leased by the OPW on behalt of other public bodies). This request to cover the period 1 Jan 2023 to date. A copy of any correspondence with the OPW arising from inspections, enforcements or actions arising from inspections during the same period.
FOI-0102-2024	25/06/2024	Journalist	Non personal	19/07/2024	Part- Granted	Copies of any reports arising from any inspection carried out by the HSA or properties/offices of An Garda Síochána. This request to cover the period 1 Jan 2023 to date. a copy of any correspondence with An Garda Síochána arising from inspections, enforcements or actions arising from inspections during the same period.
FOI-0135-2024	03/09/2024	Journalist	Non personal	17/10/2024	Part- Granted	Any health and safety reports associated with inspections of abattoirs over the past twelve months
FOI-0136-2024	05/09/2024	Journalist	Non personal	15/11/2024	Part- Granted	A record/spreadsheet/database of the number of enforcement notices issued by the HSA in each month in the period July 2023 to June 2024 a copy of each enforcement notice that was issued in a sample month e.g. May or June 2024
FOI-0150-2024	01/10/2024	Journalist	Non personal	26/11/2024	Part Granted	Copies of all inspection reports from mart facilities in the period 1 January 2022 to date.
FOI-0163-2024	21/10/2024	Journalist	Non personal	19/11/2024	Part Granted	Minutes of the health and social care advisory committee.
FOI-0166-2024	29/10/2024	Journalist	Non personal	25/11/2024	Refused	A copy of any reports arising from any inspection, or follow-up inspection carried out by the HSA at Baldonne Aerodrome. This request to cover the period 1 Jan 2024 to date. a copy of any correspondence between the HSA and the Defence Forces relating to Baldonne during the same period.
FOI-0097	21/06/2024	Other	Non personal	28/07/2024	Granted	 Documentation outlining the planned ICT procurements, including hardware, software, maintenance agreements, and related services, scheduled for this year. Information on any planned ICT projects or initiatives for the current fiscal year. Details on budget allocations earmarked for ICT

	procurement. 4. Timelines associated with the procurement processes. 5. Any
	tender notices or requests for proposals related to ICT procurement, if available